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Kay Ivey, Chair
James E. Fibbe, Vice Chair

Teachers’ Retirement System

John R. Whaley, Chair
Anita Gibson, Vice Chair

THE RETIREMENT SYSTEMS OF ALABAMA

David G. Bronner, CEO

Jo Moore, Deputy Director for Administration Marc Green, Deputy Director for Investments

July 17, 2025

2025 Regular Election for the
Employees’ Retirement System Board of Control

BE IT KNOWN to all members of the Employees’ Retirement System of Alabama as a matter of public
record, the Election Committee of the Employees’ Retirement System does hereby officially report
the results of the Regular Election of the Employees’ Retirement System Board of Control.

Active or Retired Local Employee Position

Mike Gillespie (i) 2,465 66.8%
Michelle King 532 14.4%
Thomas B. Solomon 465 12.6%
Adam Himber 227 6.15%
3,689 100%
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Derrick Turner

(Mailing Address) P.O. Box 302150 ¢ Monigomery. AL 36130-2150
(Office Location) 201 South Union Street ¢ Montgomery, AL
334.517.7000 or 877.517.0020
www.rsa-al.gov
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Election-America

Election-America, Inc.

In the business of perfection

July 16, 2025

The Retirement Systems of Alabama

201 South Union Street
Montgomery, Alabama 36104

Dear Deborah Kirk:

The attached report contains the results from the 2025 TRS ERS Election.

Thank you. It has been a pleasure working with you.

Sincerely yours,

X B fA—

Chris Backert
CEO
Election-America, Inc.

www.Election-America.com

1775 Eye Street NW, Suite 1150
Washington, DC 20006

Phone: (202) 360-4420
Toll Free: (866) 514-2995
services@election-america.com
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Results
Race Candidate/Choice Votes
Active or Retired Local Employee  Mike Gillespie (incumbent) 2,465
Michelle King 532
Thomas B. Solomon 465
Adam Himber 227

www.Election-America.com
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Marc Green, Deputy Director for Investments

The following is the method breakdown results for the 2025 regular election:

Active or Retired Local Employee Position

Candidate Internet

Mike Gillespie (i) 862
Michelle King 176
Thomas B. Solomon 161
Adam Himber 88
Spoiled/Blank* -
Totals 1287
Percentage by Method 35%

Paper

1,534
338

290

134

12

2,308
62%

Telephone

69
18
14
5
106
4%

Total Percentage of Vote
2,465 67%
532 14%
465 13%
227 6%
12 -
3,701 100%
3%

*Spoiled/Blank ballots are those that were returned with no candidates selected, multiple candidates selected, or

damaged in transit.

Electorate Turnout

Total Percentage

85,653 3,701 4.32%

(Mailing Address) P.O. Box 302150 ¢ Montgomery, AL 36130-2150

(Office Location) 201 South Union Street ¢ Montgomery, AL
334.517.7000 or 877.517.0020
www.rsa-al.gov





