Teachers' Retirement System

John R. Whaley, Chair Anita Gibson, Vice Chair



Employees' Retirement System
State State Police Public Judicial
Kay Ivey, Chair
James E. Fibbe, Vice Chair

THE RETIREMENT SYSTEMS OF ALABAMA

David G. Bronner, CEO

Jo Moore, Deputy Director for Administration

Marc Green, Deputy Director for Investments

July 17, 2025

2025 Regular Election for the Employees' Retirement System Board of Control

BE IT KNOWN to all members of the Employees' Retirement System of Alabama as a matter of public record, the Election Committee of the Employees' Retirement System does hereby officially report the results of the Regular Election of the Employees' Retirement System Board of Control.

 Active or Retired Local Employee Position

 Mike Gillespie (i)
 2,465
 66.8%

 Michelle King
 532
 14.4%

 Thomas B. Solomon
 465
 12.6%

 Adam Himber
 227
 6.15%

 3,689
 100%

Tammy Rolling		
	Tammy Rolling	

Teachers' Retirement System

John R. Whaley, Chair Anita Gibson, Vice Chair



Employees' Retirement System
State State Police Public Judicial
Kay Ivey, Chair
James E. Fibbe, Vice Chair

THE RETIREMENT SYSTEMS OF ALABAMA

David G. Bronner, CEO

Jo Moore, Deputy Director for Administration

Marc Green, Deputy Director for Investments

July 17, 2025

2025 Regular Election for the Employees' Retirement System Board of Control

BE IT KNOWN to all members of the Employees' Retirement System of Alabama as a matter of public record, the Election Committee of the Employees' Retirement System does hereby officially report the results of the Regular Election of the Employees' Retirement System Board of Control.

the results of the Regular Election of the Employees' Retirement System Board of Control. **Active or Retired Local Employee Position** 66.8% 2,465 Mike Gillespie (i) 14.4% 532 Michelle King 12.6% Thomas B. Solomon 465 6.15% 227 Adam Himber 100% 3,689 Capt. David Colston, Chair **Derrick Turner**

Teachers' Retirement System John R. Whaley, Chair Anita Gibson, Vice Chair



Employees' Retirement System

State State Police Public Judicial Kay Ivey, Chair James E. Fibbe, Vice Chair

THE RETIREMENT SYSTEMS OF ALABAMA David G. Bronner, CEO

Jo Moore, Deputy Director for Administration

Marc Green, Deputy Director for Investments

July 17, 2025

2025 Regular Election for the Employees' Retirement System Board of Control

BE IT KNOWN to all members of the Employees' Retirement System of Alabama as a matter of public record, the Election Committee of the Employees' Retirement System does hereby officially report the results of the Regular Election of the Employees' Retirement System Board of Control.

Active or Retired Local Employee Position Mike Gillespie (i) 2,465 66.8% Michelle King 532 14.4% Thomas B. Solomon 465 12.6% Adam Himber 227 6.15% 3,689 100% Capt. David Colston, Chair **Tammy Rolling** Denih **Derrick Turner**



1775 Eye Street NW, Suite 1150 Washington, DC 20006

Phone: (202) 360-4420 Toll Free: (866) 514-2995 services@election-america.com

July 16, 2025

The Retirement Systems of Alabama 201 South Union Street Montgomery, Alabama 36104

Dear Deborah Kirk:

The attached report contains the results from the 2025 TRS ERS Election.

Thank you. It has been a pleasure working with you.

Sincerely yours,

Chris Backert

CEO

Election-America, Inc.

Mi Boshet



1775 Eye Street NW, Suite 1150 Washington, DC 20006

Phone: (202) 360-4420 Toll Free: (866) 514-2995 services@election-america.com

Results

Race	Candidate/Choice	Votes
Active or Retired Local Employee	Mike Gillespie (incumbent)	2,465
	Michelle King	532
	Thomas B. Solomon	465
	Adam Himber	227



Employees' Retirement System

State State Police Public Judicial Kay Ivey, Chair James E. Fibbe, Vice Chair

THE RETIREMENT SYSTEMS OF ALABAMA

David G. Bronner, CEO Jo Moore, Deputy Director for Administration

Marc Green, Deputy Director for Investments

July 17, 2025

The following is the method breakdown results for the 2025 regular election:

Active or Retired Local Employee Position

Candidate	Internet	Paper	Telephone	Total	Percentage of Vote
Mike Gillespie (i)	862	1,534	69	2,465	67%
Michelle King	176	338	18	532	14%
Thomas B. Solomon	161	290	14	465	13%
Adam Himber	88	134	5	227	6%
Spoiled/Blank*	-	12	-	12	-
Totals	1287	2,308	106	3,701	100%
Percentage by Method	35%	62%	4%	3%	

^{*}Spoiled/Blank ballots are those that were returned with no candidates selected, multiple candidates selected, or damaged in transit.

Electorate	Turnout	Total Percentage
85,653	3,701	4.32%